




Aug 31, 25

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
1010 · Cash

1100 · Checking -- TD Bank 312,358.03
1101 · Petty Cash 300.00
1182 · CD2 - NBT (Salisbury) 2,296,091.53

Total 1010 · Cash 2,608,749.56

Total Checking/Savings 2,608,749.56

Accounts Receivable
11000 · Accounts Receivable 24,544.67

Total Accounts Receivable 24,544.67

Total Current Assets 2,633,294.23

Fixed Assets
1390 · Furniture & Equipment

1680 · Furniture & Equipment 127,128.18
1710 · Accumulated Depreciation -110,502.24

Total 1390 · Furniture & Equipment 16,625.94

1600 · ROU Lease Asset
1690 · ROU Lease 803,315.00
1790 · Accumulated Lease Amortization -310,960.28

Total 1600 · ROU Lease Asset 492,354.72

Total Fixed Assets 508,980.66

Other Assets
1175 · Other Assets

1200 · Receivables 4,865.34
1310 · Prepaid Expenses 24,847.30
1320 · Payroll Deposit 15,011.00
1325 · Security Deposit 601.00

Total 1175 · Other Assets 45,324.64

Total Other Assets 45,324.64

TOTAL ASSETS 3,187,599.53

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

20000 · *Accounts Payable 29,043.93

Total Accounts Payable 29,043.93

Other Current Liabilities
1990 · Liabilities

2290 · Lease Liability - Current 72,075.54

Total 1990 · Liabilities 72,075.54

Total Other Current Liabilities 72,075.54

Total Current Liabilities 101,119.47
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Aug 31, 25

Long Term Liabilities
2300 · Long Term Liabilities

2390 · Lease Liability - Long Term 498,216.09

Total 2300 · Long Term Liabilities 498,216.09

Total Long Term Liabilities 498,216.09

Total Liabilities 599,335.56

Equity
30000 · Opening Balance Equity 1,093,744.17
32000 · Unrestricted Net Assets 1,764,136.87
Net Income -269,617.07

Total Equity 2,588,263.97

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 3,187,599.53
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Jan - Aug 25 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Income
4000 · Cash Revenues

4020 · Administration Fees 308,891.00 125,000.00 183,891.00 247.1%
4030 · Application Fees 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 100.0%
4035 · Compliance Fees 2,500.00 3,500.00 -1,000.00 71.4%
4040 · Dutchess County 82,707.82 450,000.00 -367,292.18 18.4%
4050 · DCIDA 0.00 200,000.00 -200,000.00 0.0%
4060 · Private Sector 32,385.94 70,000.00 -37,614.06 46.3%
4080 · DCWIB 17,957.36 27,340.00 -9,382.64 65.7%
4090 · Service Contract Revenue-Other 14,700.00 18,900.00 -4,200.00 77.8%
4910 · Interest 68,509.24 60,000.00 8,509.24 114.2%
4940 · Other Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Total 4000 · Cash Revenues 528,651.36 955,740.00 -427,088.64 55.3%

Total Income 528,651.36 955,740.00 -427,088.64 55.3%

Expense
6000 · Expenditures

6240 · Audit 0.00 13,900.00 -13,900.00 0.0%
6245 · Board & Committee 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%
6270 · Computer Consulting 12,437.44 15,000.00 -2,562.56 82.9%
6273 · Dues, Subs, & Pubs 22,775.22 50,000.00 -27,224.78 45.6%
6274 · Education/Training 650.00 4,000.00 -3,350.00 16.3%
6275 · Equipment 0.00 2,500.00 -2,500.00 0.0%
6310 · Insurance 4,348.68 4,500.00 -151.32 96.6%
6390 · Marketing 39,610.89 50,000.00 -10,389.11 79.2%
6395 · Office Supplies 3,664.57 5,000.00 -1,335.43 73.3%
6400 · Other Expenditure 2,179.00 2,000.00 179.00 109.0%
6410 · Payroll 326,332.75 572,615.00 -246,282.25 57.0%
6415 · Payroll Tax 29,612.49 51,347.00 -21,734.51 57.7%
6420 · Payroll Fringe 102,757.50 168,000.00 -65,242.50 61.2%
6450 · Professional Fees 33,111.57 30,747.00 2,364.57 107.7%
6500 · Professional Service Contracts 102,832.50 215,000.00 -112,167.50 47.8%
6505 · Phone 4,804.84 7,000.00 -2,195.16 68.6%
6510 · Postage 154.45 500.00 -345.55 30.9%
6520 · Printing 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%
6540 · Rent 66,178.44 99,805.00 -33,626.56 66.3%
6548 · Trade Show 5,960.00 10,000.00 -4,040.00 59.6%
6550 · Travel & Meetings 14,208.50 25,000.00 -10,791.50 56.8%
6553 · Event Expense 26,649.59 65,000.00 -38,350.41 41.0%

Total 6000 · Expenditures 798,268.43 1,393,414.00 -595,145.57 57.3%

Total Expense 798,268.43 1,393,414.00 -595,145.57 57.3%

Net Income -269,617.07 -437,674.00 168,056.93 61.6%
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